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SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Satisfaction of Code Enforcement Lien — David W. and Suzanne A. Sowers —
347 Howard Boulevard, Longwood, Tax Parcel # 20-20-30-501-0H00-0080

DEPARTMENT: Planning and Deve_lob\ment DIVISION:__Planning

AUTHORIZED BY:_ Dan Matthys f CONTACT:__April Boswell EXT._7339

Agenda Date 1/10/06 Regular{ | Consent Work Session| | Briefing [ |
Public Hearing — 1:30 [ ] Public Hearing — 7:00 [ |

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the Satisfaction of Lien in the amount of $2,975.00 on 347 Howard Boulevard,
Longwood, Tax Parcel # 20-20-30-501-0H00-0080, previously owned by David W. and
Suzanne A. Sowers, but presently owned by Christopher Perez and Jacqueline Carreras.

Commissioner Henley— District 4 April Boswell — Assistant Planning Managgr_

BACKGROUND:

On January 23, 1997, the Code Enforcement Board issued its Findings of Facts, Conclusion of
Law and Order. This Order required the Respondents, David W. and Suzanne A. Sowers, to
comply with County Code on or before April 24, 1897, by submitting for permit and obtaining
necessary inspections or by removing the subject shed, in violation of Seminole County Code
Section 40.51 and Section 103.1.1 of the Standard Building Code. Failure of the Respondent
o comply resulted in a fine of $25.00 per day for a period of 119 days. The timeline is below:

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order,

January 23, 1997 | setting compliance date of April 24, 1997 or a fine of Reviewed by:
$25.00 per day imposed if compliance not achieved Co Atty:
May 27, 1998 Affidavit of Compliance filed by the Code Officer, gf:’—_————
| ’ indicating Respondents compliant on August 21, 1997 wh
Code Enforcement Board issued an Qrder Finding DCME
- g . cm:
June 29, 2000 Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien, for a lien in the
amount of $2,975.00 (119 days at $25.00 per day)
Seminole County received a payment in the amount of File No. cpdp01
October 5, 2005 $2,975.00. Copies of the check and receipt are

attached.




STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Authorize the Chairman to execute a Satisfaction of Lien for Code Enforcement Board
Case #96-55-CEB, Tax Parcel # 20-20-30-501-0H00-0080 in the amount of $2,975.00.

Attachments: Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order (01/23/97)
Affidavit of Compliance (05/27/98)
Order Finding Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien (06/29/00)
Check for Payment (09/21/05)
Receipt for Payment (10/05/05)
Property Appraiser Database Information (11/15/05)



CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political gubdivision CASE WO, 96-55-CEB
of tha State of Florida,

Patitioner,
va.
DAVID W & SUZANNE A SOWERS,

Raespondents.

/

FINDINGS OF FACT,COMCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

I move that the Respondents are in violation of Section 40.51, of the Code of Semincle County and Section
103.1.1 of the Standard Building Code, based on the following findings:

a. The Respondents are the owners of recoxd of the property.

b. The Respondents are in possession/contreol of the propexty:

G. On October 5, 1995, the property was inspected and it was observed that a 12'x12' shed with
electrical service had been constructed on the property without issuance of necessary permits.
A Notice of Violation was issued on that same day.

d. On September 17, 1996, the property was reinspected and the Seminole County permitting records
reviewed and the property was found to be still in vioclation as no permits had been pulled to
date.

I move that the Respondents correct the violation on or before April 24, 1897. In order to correct the
wiolation, the Respondents shall take the following remedial action:

Submit for permit and obtain necessary inspections.

Ammendment to motion: Submit for permit and obtain necessary inspections or remove shed.

Original motion ammended.

If the Respondents do not comply with this Ordexr by April 24, 1997, a fine of 525.00 will be imposed for each
day the violation continues past that date, oz is repeated after compliance. THE RESPONDENTS MUST CONTACT
THE CODE INSPECTOR TO ARRANGE FOR AN INSPECTICON OF THE PROPERTY TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE. Any fine imposed shall

continue until such time as the code inspector inspects the propezty and establishes the date of compliance.

The Order imposing the fine will be recorded in the public records.

DONE AND ORDERED this 23rd day of January, 19@ %/é%p—/
LT
/ CHAFRMAN

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23rxd day of January, 1997, by Jean Metts, who is

personally known to me.
{f\Y\(EXIXbJ EK &ii{klﬁix/

Prinf Name -
Motary Public in and for the County

and State Aforementioned

My commission expires:

W,

‘\n.“:av. 25,

MARCIA L. FULLER

£% MY COMMISSION # CC 273018
EXPIPES: March 31, 1997

e Bonded Thiu Notary Public Underwitars

gt

a




CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political .

subdivision of the State of Florida CaseNo. 96-55-CEB
Petitioner,

VS,

DAVID W & SUZANNE A SOWERS

Respondent.
/

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared James Hitchcock,
Code Inspector for Current Planning, who, after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That on January 23, 1997, the Board held a public hearing and issued its
Order in the above-styled matter.

2. That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain
corrective action by or before April 24, 1997.

3. That a re-inspection was performed and the Respondent was in compliance
on August 21, 1997.

4 That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the
Board has been taken.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

DATED this 27™ day of May 1998. ﬁ % /
WS Nehse

ﬂ Signature of Code Inspector

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27" day of May 1998,
by James Hitchcock, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

N oaeray O aliin)

MARCIA L. FULLER Notary Public in and for the County
MY COMMISSION # CC 616323 :

iF EXPIRES: March 31, 2001 and State‘Afpremen.t;oned
2 Bondad Theu Notary Public Underwriters My COMIMISSION expires:

CMPLAFF.CEB JHIK



MARY * “NE ???F’i E SEMINOLE CO’ 7Y, FL

CLERK OF  QOUIT COURT RECORDED & Vo 2IFIER
967229 W06 JUL 26 AM 818
CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political _ CASE NO. 96-55-CEB

subdivision of the State of Florida,

Petitioner,
vSs.

DAVID W & SUZANNE A SOWERS,

Respondents.
/

ORDER FINDING COMPLIANCE AND IMPOSING FINE/LIEN

The Respondent is the owner of record of the property (Tax Parcel |D #20-20-30-501-
OHO00-0080) located at 347 Howard Blvd, Longwood, located in Seminole County and legally
described as follows: '

LEG E 20 FT OF LOT 8 & W 53 FT OF LOT 9 BLK H LONGWOOD PARK
PB11PG10

This case came on for public hearing before the Code Enforcement Board of Seminole
County on the 23" day of January, 1997, after due notice to the Respondent. The Board, having

heard testimony under oath and having received evidence, issued its Findings of Fact, Conclusions
of Law, and Order (Order). '

Said Order found Respondent in violation of Section 40.51 Seminole County Code.

Said Order required Respondent to take certain corrective action by April 24, 1997,

Said Order stated that a fine of $25.00 per day would be imposed if Respondent did not

take certain corrective action by the date set for compliance.

An Affidavit of Compliance bearing the date of May 27, 1998, stating that Compliance has
been met on August 21, 1997, has been filed with the Board by the Code Inspector, which Affidavit
certifies under oath that the required action has been taken as ordered.

Accordingly, it having been brought to the Board’s attention that Respondent has complied
with the Order dated January 23, 1997, the Board orders that a fine of $2,975.00 {total accrued fine)
is imposed against the property for each day the violation continued past the date set for

commpliance

The Respondent must contact the Code Inspector to arrange for an
inspection of the property to verify compliance. The fine imposed shall
continue until such time as the Code Inspector inspects the property and
establishes the date of compliance.
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This Order shall be recorded in the public records of Seminole County, Florida, and shall
constitute a lien against the land on which the violation exists and upon any other real or personal
property owned by the Respondent.

DONE AND ORDERED this og™ day of June, 2000, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
COUNTY, FLORID.

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINCLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6" day of July, 2000, by Jean
Metts, who is personally known to me.

AR TS ci C&uﬂ,@{/\/

Marcia L. Fuller

Notary Public to and for the
County and State aforementioned.
My Commission Expires:

MARCIA L. FULLER 4
MY COMMISSION # CC 616323 |t

i
: & EXPIRES: March 31, 2001 1t
s Bonited Thru Notary Public Underwriters §

+
METIITATTAL
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RECEIPT N2 62482
/ SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
pate /9/S

20 0§
Received from /M g/b,(/»w P e (g )7’1

Address

Description Loty 7 Pl 58 - CE£L

Accournt Number Amount : Description
. AT “
e e ———— XMMM

U —— 347 Horend &l

[ ——— . D(p_?dgmﬂ 22750

Total Amount & 9 78, 00 Board of County Commissioners
Check No. &/ 522  Cash By X AgEe




081013/6-88

THE TITLE COMPANY, INC.

ESGROW ACCOUNT

PILE #: TTC-5581 AMOUNT : $2,875.00 DATE: 09/21/05
CK #: 61822

PAYEE: - . SEMINOLE COUNTY CLERK

SELLER (S} -- SUZANNE A. SOWERS ~BURDEN and DAVID BURDEN

BUYER (5) -- CHRISTOPHER PEREZ

PROPERTY LOCATION --
347 HOWARD RBLVD., LONGWOCD, FL 32750

CODE ENFORCEMENT LIEN

THE TITLE COMPANY, INC.

ESCROW ACCOUNT BANK FIRST
1850 Lee Road, Suite 115 WINTER Pé§§§§g:§1m 32789
Winter Park, Florida 32789 ] Y -

VOID AFTER 50 DAYS : FILE #: TTC

TWO THCUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE  AND 00/100 DOLLARS ***

DATE
09/21/05

PAY

TO THE SEMINOLE COUNTY CLERK

ORDER _

OF wov Fost Just

Qopm, 1200
AMDLM, 41, 3277

Q61822
CODE:
ALT:
061822
£1822
AMOUNT

*******$2’ 975.0{)*

Security Features included. E) Detalis on back.

OB MG o H0E3I L LIA0AR OB LWOO3ILAAE"

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



Seminole County Property Appraiser Get Information by Parcel Number

Page 1 of 1
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GENERAL
Parcet Id: 20-20-30-501-0H00-0080
Owner: PEREZ CHRISTOPHER &
OwnlAddr: CARRERAS JACQUELINE
Mailing Address: 347 HOWARD BLVD
City.State,ZipCode: LONGWOOD FiL 32750
Property Address: 347 HOWARD BLVD LONGWOOD 32750
Subdivision Name: LONGWOQOD PARK
Tax District: 01-COUNTY-TX DIST 4
Exemptions:
Dor.

101 B et a7
BANFORD, FL. 387 T1-1468
407 -BE5 7508

w

01-SINGLE FAMILY

2006 WORKING VALUE SUMMARY

Value Method: Market

Number of Buiidings: 1
Depreciated Bidg Value:  $98,989
Depreciated EXFT Value: $1,183
Land Value {Market}:  $19,262
Land Value Ag: $0
JustiMarket Value: $119,404
Assessed Value {SOH):  $119,404
Exempt Value: $0

Taxable Value: $119,404

Tax Estimator

| SALES
Deed

Date Book Page Amount Vacilmp Qualified
WARRANTY DEED 09/2005 05939 1650 $205,000 Improved  Yes 2005 VALUE SUMMARY
QUIT CLAIM DEED 10/1998 03610 1662  $100 Improved  No 2005 Tax Bill Amount: $1,966
WARRANTY DEED 06/1987 01865 1370 $68,000 improved  Yes ~ 2005 Taxable Value:  $119,989
WARRANTY DEED 05/1981 01334 1518 $52,900 Improved  Yes DOES NOT INCLUDE Noﬁ'éﬂ\ge\slgiin%?ﬁ“sn
WARRANTY DEED 12/1980 01314 1428  $3,000 Vacant No
Find Comparable Sales within this Subdivision
LAND LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Land Assess Land Unit Land PLATS | Pick... ¥
Frontage Depth "
Method Units  Price  Value |, pop o957 OF LOT 88 W53 FT OF LOT 9
E[ég"ﬁ FOOT & &2 110 000 27000 $19.262 | BLK HLONGWOOD PARK
PB11PG 10
BUILDING INFORMATION
Bid Year _. Base Gross Heated Bid Est. Cost
Num  BldType gy Fixtures Tt Tgp SF ExtWall Value New
SINGLE CB/STUCCO
1 iy 1981 6 1334 1959 1334 CpoTL $98.989  $109,988
Appendage | Sgft GARAGE FINISHED /550
Appendage ! Sqft OPEN PORCH FINISHED / 75
EXTRA FEATURE
Description Year Bit Units EXFT Value Est. Cost New
FIREPLACE 1981 1 $600 $1,500
WOOD UTILITY BLDG 1997 144 $553 $864

valorem tax purposes.

[NOTE: Assessed values shown are NOT certified values and thersfore are subject to change before being finalizad for ad

*** If you recently purchased a homesteaded properly your next year's property tax will be based on Just/Market value.

hitp:/fwww.scpafl.org/pls/web/re web.seminole county title?PARCEL=2020305010H0...

11/15/2005



